
ARBUTUS

P: 410-247-9595 Center Medical Director Naveed Mughal, MD NMughal@concentra.com

1419 Knecht Ave Center Operations Director Felicia Koors fkoors@concentra.com

Baltimore, MD 21227 ACOD Jasmine English  jaenglish@concentra.com

24hrs/7 days a week Center Therapy Director Brandon Perry, PT Brandon_Perry@concentra.com

Center Email Address Arbutus@concentra.com

ROSEDALE

P: 410-687-6462 Clinical Director Darpan Parekh, PA-C Darpan_parekh@concentra.com

8675 Pulaski Highway Center Operations Director Dee Bird Devika_Bird@concentra.com

Baltimore, MD 21237 ACOD Sam Clark samcclark@concentra.com 

M-F   7 am - 5 pm Center Therapy Director TeZell Hines-Whitaker, PT Tezell_Hines-Whitaker@concentra.com

Saturdays 7 am - 12 pm Center Email Address Rosedale@concentra.com 

LANHAM

P: 301-459-9113 Center Medical Director Osazee Osagie OJOsagie@concentra.com
4451 Parliament Place Suite G Center Operations Director Andrea Scarano ascarano@concentra.com 

Lanham, MD 20706 Center Therapy Director Angela Mayo AHMayo@concentra.com
M-F   7 am - 5 pm Center Email Address lanham@concentra.com 

DOWNTOWN

P: 410-752-3010 Clinical Medical Manager Otis Lawrence oclawrence@concentra.com

100 S Charles St Suite 150 Center Operations Director Calleen Boone Calleen_Boone@concentra.com

Baltimore, MD 21201 Center Therapy Director Akshdeep Kour Akour@concentra.com  

M-F   8 am - 5 pm Center Email Address downtownconcentra32114@concentra.com

BWI

P: 410-553-0110 Center Medical Director Dr. Jeffrey Hong jeffrey_hong@concentra.com

811 Cromwell Park Dr Suite 104 & 105 Center Operations Director Open 

Glen Burnie, MD 21061 ACOD Raynece (Ray) Smith raysmith@concentra.com 

M-F   8 am - 5 pm Center Therapy Director Sneha Vishwanath svishwanath@concentra.com

Center Email Address airportbwi32115@concentra.com

COLUMBIA

P: 410-381-1330 Center Medical Director Bryce Meyers, MD BKMeyers@concentra.com 

F: 410-381-5585 Center Operations Director Meagan Linahan MLinahan@concentra.com

6656 Dobbin Road Center Therapy Director John Gavigan jgavigan@concentra.com 
Columbia, MD 21045 Center Email Address columbia@concentra.com 

M-F   8 am - 5 pm 

JESSUP

P: 410-379-3051 Center Medical Director Dr. Lorenzo Pitts LBPitts@concentra.com

F: 410-379-3074 Center Operations Director Devika Ragnauth dragnauth@concentra.com

7377 Washington Blvd Suite 101 Center Therapy Director Becky Sebastian rebecca_sebastian@concentra.com 
Elkridge, MD 21075 Center Email Address Jessup@concentra.com 

M-F   8 am - 5 pm 

DUNDALK

P: 410-633-3600 Clinical Medical Manager Matthew Cookus mcookus@concentra.com 

1833 Portal Street Center Operations Director Miranda Silvius msilvius@concentra.com 

Baltimore, MD 21224 Center Therapy Director John Cusic, PT John_Cusic@concentra.com

M-F   8 am - 5 pm Center Email Address dundalk@concentra.com 

TIMONIUM-

P: 410-252-4015 Center Medical Director Dr. Carrie Dorsey CDDorsey@concentra.com

1830 York Road  Ste F Center Operations Director Christian Butcher christian_butcher@concentra.com 
Timonium, MD 21093 Center Therapy Director Rajashekar Ethiraj Rethiraj@concentra.com

M-F   8 am - 5 pm Center Email Address timoniumconcentra32127@concentra.com

STEEPLECHASE

P: 301-499-4655 Clinical Director Vanilda Salinger, NP-C Vanilda_Salinger@concentra.com

9141 Alaking Court Suite 112 Center Operations Director Cassie Carbajal -covering ccarbajal@concentra.com 

Capitol Heights, MD 20743 ACOD Open 

M-F   7 am - 6 pm Center Therapy Director Regine Lazard, PT rlazard@concentra.com

Center Email Address steeplechase@concentra.com

BELTSVILLE

P: 301-441-3355 Center Medical Director Dr. Tessie Aikara TAikara@concentra.com

9803 Rhode Island Ave Center Operations Director Cassie Carbajal ccarbajal@concentra.com 
College Park, MD 20740 Center Therapy Director Bing Nguyen, PT BinhNguyen@concentra.com

M-F   8 am - 6 pm Center Email Address beltsville@concentra.com

GAITHERSBURG

P: 301-869-0700 Center Medical Director Dr. Martin Liss MLiss@concentra.com

803 Russell Ave Ste 1A & 1B Center Operations Director Tori Tomlinson totomlinson@Concentra.com

Gaithersburg, MD 20879 ACOD Cendy Marcial CMarcial@concentra.com

M-F   8 am - 6 pm Center Therapy Director Anthony Fontaine, PT AFontaine@concentra.com

Center Email Address gaithersburg@concentra.com 

Northeast Clinical Director Scott Roberts, PA-C SGRoberts@Concentra.com

P: 410-620-5424 Center Operations Director Don Walters DRWalters@concentra.com

2540 Pulaski Highway Center Therapy Director Fred Jenkins FEJenkins@concentra.com

Northeast, MD 21901 Center Email Address northeast@concentra.com 

M-F   8 am - 5 pm 
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